

25/12/2020 Times of India VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST INSTITUTE University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 Tel.: 011-27402400, 27667102, Fax No. 011-27666549

Applications are invited for the posts of Junior Research Fellow (one) and Project Attendant (one) for ICMR project, "Exploration of azole resistance in Candida tropicalis: Detection of ERG 11 gene mutation and azole resistant genotypes" under Prof. Anuradha Chowdhary, Medical Mycology unit of Department of Microbiology, VPCL.

For details, please visit Institute's website: <u>www.vpci.org.in</u>. Any further addendum/corrigendum shall be hosted on the Institute's website only.

> Prof. Anuradha Chowdhary, Pl davp 17169/11/0021/2021

Recruitment for ICMR Project

Applications are invited for the following posts in an ICMR project, entitled, "Exploration of azole resistance in *Candida tropicalis*: Detection of ERG 11 gene mutations and azole resistant genotypes" The educational and other qualifications required for the posts are as under:

1. Junior Research Fellow: One

 Essential Qualification: Master degree in Microbiology/Biotechnology/Biomedical Sciences/Life Sciences and ICMR-PGI National Eligibility Test/CSIR/UGC NET test qualified.

Consolidated Salary: Rs. 31,000 p.m. + 24%HRA as per rules. Upper age limit: 30 years

2. Project Attendant: One

Essential Qualification: Matriculation or an equivalent examination with Science subject from recognized board.

Desirable: Two years' experience in laboratory with knowledge of computers.

Consolidated Salary: Rs. 15,800/- p.m.

Upper age limit: 25 years

Tenure of Service: Three year

Eligible & interested candidates may sent their application along with the recent bio-data with self-attested photocopies of all certificates/document in support of qualifications and experience to Prof Anuradha Chowdhary, Medical Mycology, Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, University of Delhi, Delhi 110 007 by two weeks of advertisement. Short listed candidates will be informed for the interview and will not be entitled for TA and DA.

Prof. Anuradha Chowdhary Principal Investigator

Email: projectapplication54@gmail.com